
1  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into effect 
the 19th day of November 2020, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal 
corporation (City), and KINGS VIEW CORPORATION, a California corporation 
(Consultant). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on August 1st, 2019 
(Agreement) to provide professional consulting services for Homeless Outreach and 
Assessment Services for the Homeless Emergency Aid Program (Project); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the Agreement to June 30, 2021, 
to complete the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant now desire to increase maximum fee to $726,883; and 

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim, demand, 
or dispute against the City. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended as 
follows: 

1. The Consultant’s total compensation shall be increased to $726,883.00. 

2. The Agreement is extended to June 30, 2121. 

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the City 
and the Consultant on August 1, 2019, remains in full force and effect. 

 
 [Signatures follow on the next page.] 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D730504-CEA9-47FE-9A3F-C7C762B830F6



2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written. 
 
CITY OF FRESNO,  
A municipal corporation 
 
 
By:  

Wilma Quan              Date 
City Manager 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN 
City Attorney 
 
By:   

Brandon M. Collet Date 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 

 
ATTEST: 
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:   

 Date 
Deputy 
 

KINGS VIEW CORPORATION, 
A California corporation 
 
 
By:        
 
Name:        
 
Title:        

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, Pres. 
or Vice Pres.) 

 
 
By:        
 
Name:        
 
Title:        

(If corporation or LLC., CFO., Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 

 

Addresses: 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention: H Spees,  
Mayor’s Office  
2600 Fresno St. 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Telephone No: (559) 621-8000 
 

 
CONSULTANT: 
Kings View Corporation 
Attention: Colleen Overholt, LMFT 
Executive Director, Behavioral Health 
7170 N. Financial Dr., Suite 110 
Fresno, CA 93720 
Telephone No: (559) 259-1005   
   

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D730504-CEA9-47FE-9A3F-C7C762B830F6

CEO

Amanda Nugent Divine

CFO

Michael Kosareff

11/6/2020


		2020-11-06T15:24:28-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




